
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

October 30, 2018

RANDOLPH LYLE MOORE, *Petitioner*,

v.

THE STATE OF NEVADA, *Respondent*

*ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA*

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

RANDOLPH M. FIELDER
Assistant Federal Public Defender
Nevada Bar # 12577
411 E. Bonneville, Ste. 250
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
(702) 388-6577

STEVEN S. OWENS
Chief Deputy District Attorney
Nevada Bar #004352
Office of the District Attorney
Regional Justice Center
200 Lewis Avenue
Post Office Box 552212
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155-2212
(702) 671-2500

Counsel for Appellant

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION.....	2
I. APPLICATION OF STATE HABEAS PROCEDURAL BARS CONSTITUTES AN ADEQUATE AND INDEPENDENT STATE GROUND.....	3
II. THE NEVADA SUPREME COURT DID NOT MISAPPLY FEDERAL LAW.....	6
III. FACTUAL ALLEGATIONS OF A BRADY VIOLATION ARE UNFOUNDED AND WITHOUT MERIT	7
CONCLUSION	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page Number:</u>
<u>Cases</u>	
<u>Brady v. Maryland</u> , 373 U.S. 83 (1963)	3
<u>Coleman v. Thompson</u> , 501 U.S. 722, 729, 111 S.Ct. 2546 (1991)	4
<u>Herb v. Pitcairn</u> , 324 U.S. 117, 125 (1945)	4
<u>Hogan v. Warden</u> , 109 Nev. 952, 960, 860 P.2d 710, 716 (1993)	5
<u>Lee v. Kemna</u> , 534 U.S. 362, 375, 122 S.Ct. 877 (2002)	4
<u>Michigan v. Long</u> , 463 U.S. 1032, 1040-42, 103 S. Ct. 3469, 3476-77 (1983)	4
<u>Moore v. State</u> , 104 Nev. 113, 754 P.2d 841 (1988) (Moore I).....	1, 14
<u>Moore v. State</u> , 107 Nev. 243, 810 P.2d 759 (1991) (Moore II)	1, 14
<u>Moore v. State</u> , 109 Nev. 50, 846 P.2d 1053 (1993) (Moore III)	1
<u>Moore v. State</u> , 112 Nev. 1409, 930 P.2d 691 (1996) (Moore IV).....	2, 14
<u>State v. Bennett</u> , 119 Nev. 589, 599, 81 P.3d 1, 8 (2003)	5
<u>Strickler v. Greene</u> , 527 U.S. 263, 292-93, 119 S.Ct. 1936 (1999).....	7
<u>Turner v. United States</u> , ____ U.S. ___, 137 S.Ct. 1885, 1894 (2017)	6

<u>United States v. Agurs,</u> 427 U.S. 97, 112-13, 96 S. Ct. 2392, 2402 (1976).....	7
---	---

Statutes

NRS 34.726(1).....	3, 5
NRS 34.810(3).....	5
